

Department of Basic Sciences & Social Sciences, School of Technology, Shillong - 793 022 (India)

> Tel. (work): +91 364 2723644 (Home): +91 364 2551440 (Mobile): +91 986 2261878

> > Fax: +91 364 2550 076

Dr. Jyoti Narayan M.Sc, M.Phil, Ph.D

Faculty, Department of BSSS, SOT,

Coordinator: Engineering Chemistry, DBSSS, SOT

Warden, Miktokshi Hostel e-mail: <u>Jnarayan.nehu@gmail</u> .com

To Dated 26 th Oct. 2020

Dr. Jejiron Maheswari Baruah Assistant professor (contractual) Department of Chemistry North Lakhimpur College (Autonomous) North Lakhimpur-787031 Assam, India

Sub: Research collaboration with North Lakhimpur College (Autonomous)

Dear Dr. Jejiron Maheswari Baruah

With reference to your letter dated 23rd October, 2020, I would like to state that the consent is granted to you to undertake the Collaborative Research from your institute (North Lakhimpur College) with my research lab, Synthetic Nanochemistry laboratory, Department of Basic Sciences and Social Sciences, School of Technology NEHU. I shall be glad to extend my support to you and to your institute, for the growth and development of the Scientific and Research activity.

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Jyoti Narayan
In charge, Synthetic Nanochemistry Laboratory
Department of Basis Sciences and Social Sciences
School of Technology,
North Eastern Hill University
Shillong, Meghalaya.



## নেচার্চ বেকন

উত্তৰ-পূৱ ভাৰতৰ পৰিৱেশ সংৰক্ষণকাৰী গোষ্ঠী

## **NATURE'S BECKON**

An Environmental Activist Group in North East India REGISTERED UNDER THE SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT XXI OF 1860

Ref. no: NB/Project/2020/012

Date: 20-12-2020

From

Director

Natures Beckon Dhubri, Assam

To

Dr. Biman Chandra Chetia

Principal North Lakhimpur College Khelmati, Lakhimpur Assam-787031

Subject: Release of Grant to Dr. Arabinda Rajkhowa, Department of Assamese, North Lakhimpur for Minor Research Project.

We are directed to covey the section of the Executive Committee of Natures Beckon for Payment of Rs. 16,000/- (Sixteen Thousand only) as one time financial assistance to the Principal Investigator for the Project title: **Poribesh Sajagata Aru Asomiya Sahitya**, as per the details given below:

1.

Sl No.	Allocation (Rs) A	Already Sanctioned B	Grant now being sanctioned C	Total Grant D=B+C	Grant (Rs.) (A-D)
1	16,000/-	Nil	16,000/-	16,000/-	Nil

- 2. The Sanction amount is valid for mentioned project only.
- The grant is subject to the adjustment on the basis of Utilization Certificate in the prescribed Performa submitted by the Principal Investigator.

Yours Sincerely

Soumyadach Halla

Director, Natures Beckon

(Seal)

Copy to

- 1. Dr. Arabinda Rajkhowa, Dept. of Assamese, N.L. College
- 2. Guard File

Soumundarly Hall.

Director, Natures

Beckon (Seal)